w
w
w
.y
ag
eo
.c
om

PT0805-R-070RL 0805 5mΩ 6A
PT1206-R-070RL 1206 5mΩ 10A
Explanation of ordering code
P T 2 5 1 2 F K - 0 7 0 R 1 L
Series name (code 1-2) Default Code (code 17)
RL = Thick film current sensor L = Default code
PT = Thick film current sensor low T. C. R.  E = PA2512 only
PA/PE = Current sensor - low T. C. R.
PS = 4 termination, Current sensor Resistance (code 12-16)
PU = Shunt, Current sensor There are 2~5 digits indicated the
resistance value. Letter R is decimal point.
Size code (inch / metric) (code 3-6) Ex:
0306 = 0.8 x 1.6 1210 = 3.2 x 2.5 0R = Jumper
0402 = 1.0 x 0.5 1218 = 3.2 x 4.5 0R1 = 0.1Ω
0508 = 1.25 x 2.0 2010 = 5.0 x 2.5 0R01 = 0.01Ω
0603 = 1.6 x 0.8 2512 = 6.35 x 3.2 0R001= 0.001Ω
0612 = 1.6 x 3.2 3921 = 10.0 x 5.2 0U5= 0.0005Ω
0805 = 2.0 x 1.25 5931 = 15.0 x 7.75
1206 = 3.2 x 1.6 Taping Reel (code 10-11)
07 = 7 inch Dia. reel
Tolerance (code 7) 13 = 13 inch Dia. reel
D = ±0.5% 7W = 7 inch Dia. reel 2 x standard power type
F = ±1% 7T = 7 inch Dia. reel 3 x standard power type
G = ±2% 47 = 7 inch Dia. reel 4 x standard power type
J = ±5% 57 = 7 inch Dia. reel 5 x standard power type
“–” for Jumper ordering P5 = 5W , 13 inch Dia. reel
P7 = 7W, 13 inch Dia. reel
Packing style (code 8) P9 = 9W , 13 inch Dia. reel
R = Paper tape reel T3 = 3W , High temperature 13 inch Dia. reel
K = Embossed plastic tape reel T5 = 5W , High temperature 13 inch Dia. reel
PA = 10W, 13 inch Dia. reel
T.C.R (code 9)
E = ±50 ppm/°C G	= ±200 ppm/°C
M = ±75 ppm/°C 	H	= ±225 ppm/°C
F = ±100 ppm/°C 	O	= ±325 ppm/°C
L	 = ±150 ppm/°C 	J	 = ±350 ppm/°C
N = ±175 ppm/°C
“–” Based on spec. (– for RL/PT only)
YAGEO - A GLOBAL COMPANY
Market Applications
Yageo’s current sensing chip resistors are optimized for current sensing control. The current sensor, available from 0.05
to 10 watts, are applicable to battery packs, power supplies and converter,s and are suitable for use in diverse power
control circuits of notebook computers or the hard disks of other compact portable devices that have current sensing
and over current protection requirements. Featuring a comprehensive resistance range of 0.5 milli-ohms to 1 ohm and
superior temperature coefficient (T.C.R.) performance is able to meet various customer demands and applications.
Application
Segment
Consumer Automotive Industrial Telecom Medical
Device & Computing
Home Appliances v
Air Conditioners v v
Diagnostic Equipment v
Infotainment System v v
Smart Meters v
Smartphones & Tablets v v
Notebooks v v
Wearable Devices v v v v
Networking v
Batteries
Battery Chargers v v v v v
Battery Life Indicators v v v v v
Battery Packs v v v v v
Motors
Motor Controls v v v
Motor Drives v v v
Power Supplies
DC/DC Converters v v v v
Switch Mode Power Supplies v v v v v
LED Lighting
LED Drivers v v v v
Ballasts v v v v
Storage & Cloud Computing